
BEST SEGMENT TIMES - 250 MOTO 1

LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

UNADILLA - NEW BERLIN, NY

ROUND 9 OF 12 - AUG 15, 2009

250 Motocross

UNADILLA

SEGMENT #1
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

377 C. Pourcel  629.0621

10 R. Dungey  429.3382

24 B. Metcalfe  829.4433

61 B. Wharton  529.5374

14 K. Windham  1129.5745

36 K. Cunningham  1629.5906

151 J. Barcia  429.6867

350 B. Evans  529.7098

19 J. Weimer  629.8049

159 D. Durham  1229.81410

981 A. Stroupe  729.92111

31 R. Sipes  530.06012

123 T. Searle  530.13513

41 M. Lemoine  1530.13714

164 M. Hall  1030.23715

43 B. Tickle  630.26216

577 M. Davalos  130.32817

603 T. Weeck  1030.36918

144 A. Martin  530.40819

77 S. Clarke  1530.42620

381 J. Weeks  530.42921

58 P. Nicoletti  1030.56322

87 P. Larsen  1030.61223

70 M. Willard  530.64424

613 J. DeCotis  530.70225

719 V. Freise  1630.73026

691 L. Crespi  230.81527

383 R. Fitch Jr.  530.83828

156 W. Browning  330.97529

208 D. Vawser  430.98030

277 R. Newton  431.15131

309 S. Dally  531.15832

102 C. Gosselaar  631.20433

520 T. Gallo  631.31734

798 B. Ainsworth  531.33535

870 M. Pugrab  831.53736

521 K. Gills  731.77937

565 P. Mull  431.90738

731 S. Roman  231.91239

152 S. Champion  632.26940

SEGMENT #2
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

377 C. Pourcel  41:06.8531

10 R. Dungey  71:07.4752

19 J. Weimer  61:07.9393

61 B. Wharton  71:07.9824

24 B. Metcalfe  41:08.2035

36 K. Cunningham  81:08.3606

151 J. Barcia  41:08.6057

123 T. Searle  51:08.8618

981 A. Stroupe  71:08.9459

159 D. Durham  61:09.42410

43 B. Tickle  111:09.77911

31 R. Sipes  111:09.79512

14 K. Windham  101:09.82213

381 J. Weeks  41:09.86314

41 M. Lemoine  81:10.05715

87 P. Larsen  91:10.07816

350 B. Evans  71:10.19817

164 M. Hall  41:10.28018

603 T. Weeck  31:10.38019

577 M. Davalos  11:10.48520

144 A. Martin  71:10.52321

58 P. Nicoletti  91:10.57222

77 S. Clarke  51:10.74623

719 V. Freise  71:10.75724

613 J. DeCotis  41:10.90925

70 M. Willard  71:11.04526

309 S. Dally  31:11.41927

383 R. Fitch Jr.  41:11.53728

102 C. Gosselaar  61:11.81129

521 K. Gills  31:12.44530

798 B. Ainsworth  41:12.70531

691 L. Crespi  31:12.87032

208 D. Vawser  31:12.89533

277 R. Newton  21:13.08134

870 M. Pugrab  41:13.33735

520 T. Gallo  151:13.62536

156 W. Browning  41:14.19537

565 P. Mull  71:14.23138

731 S. Roman  31:14.43339

152 S. Champion  21:14.53440

SEGMENT #3
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

377 C. Pourcel  535.6121

151 J. Barcia  435.8462

10 R. Dungey  636.0173

61 B. Wharton  736.3194

19 J. Weimer  336.3815

24 B. Metcalfe  536.3876

36 K. Cunningham  436.3897

350 B. Evans  536.5218

981 A. Stroupe  836.5589

87 P. Larsen  436.79710

31 R. Sipes  336.84011

43 B. Tickle  936.85012

41 M. Lemoine  1137.03313

159 D. Durham  637.05014

577 M. Davalos  137.08515

77 S. Clarke  437.08816

164 M. Hall  937.12117

123 T. Searle  437.16918

603 T. Weeck  237.19319

14 K. Windham  1037.27620

613 J. DeCotis  437.32321

70 M. Willard  337.45422

381 J. Weeks  437.51123

144 A. Martin  1437.53524

102 C. Gosselaar  537.59725

58 P. Nicoletti  237.64426

383 R. Fitch Jr.  237.76727

870 M. Pugrab  438.06528

309 S. Dally  238.06729

719 V. Freise  938.11030

798 B. Ainsworth  238.27131

691 L. Crespi  138.32032

521 K. Gills  238.44033

565 P. Mull  638.62034

208 D. Vawser  1538.62635

520 T. Gallo  538.62936

156 W. Browning  338.64537

731 S. Roman  339.07338

277 R. Newton  239.12939

152 S. Champion  339.86040
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